2.It is the intent of the Legislature to enact subsequent legislation to reduce the cost of living in California by reforming
regulations and suspending all state taxes and fees on gasoline and electric and gas utilities, providing each household with up to
two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) in cost-of-living relief rebates, and requiring the Milton Marks “Little Hoover”
Commission on California State Government Organization and Economy to provide a report on methods to reduce the cost of
living in other areas, such as homeowners’ insurance, housing, and health care.

[...]

(b) (1) The commission shall develop a rebate methodology to compensate Californians for the higher cost of gasoline, electricity,
or natural gas compared to the national average.

(2) The methodology shall be consistent with both of the following:

(A) The rebates shall not exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per household.

(B) Only households with an income at or below one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) if married, or at or below
sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) if single, are eligible for the rebate.

(c)  The commission shall annually report to the Controller the amount necessary to fund the rebates consistent with the
methodology developed pursuant to subdivision (b).
Article  5. Reporting

25564.  (a)  On or before January 1, 2027, the Milton Marks “Little Hoover” Commission on California State Government